

MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the
LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY
at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library
<http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib>



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied
(searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

STATE OF MAINE
HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES
100th LEGISLATURE

HOUSE AMENDMENT "B" to S. P. 522, L. D. 1546, Bill, "An Act to Appropriate Moneys for the Expenditures of State Government and for Other Purposes for the Fiscal Years Ending June 30, 1962 and June 30, 1963."

Amend said Bill, in the 3rd paragraph after the enacting clause, by striking out all of the last sentence which reads as follows: "Any transfer of funds from the Reserve must be approved by the State Budget Officer with the advice and consent of the Governor and Council."

Further amend said Bill, in the 5th paragraph after the enacting clause, by inserting after the word "establish" in the first line the word 'permanent'; and by inserting after the words "programs or" in the 2nd line the word 'permanently'

Further amend said Bill under the caption "EDUCATION, DEPARTMENT OF" by striking out from the paragraph entitled "General Purpose Educational Aid" the line:

"All Other	13,272,262	14,197,808"
------------	------------	-------------

and inserting in place thereof the line:

'All Other	14,856,576	15,353,576'
------------	------------	-------------

Further amend said Bill under the caption "EDUCATION, DEPARTMENT OF" by striking out at the end of said caption, the line:

"Total Department of Education	17,114,867	18,059,255"
--------------------------------	------------	-------------

and inserting in place thereof the line:

'Total Department of Education	18,699,181	19,215,023'
--------------------------------	------------	-------------

Further amend said Bill under the caption "LEGISLATIVE" by striking out from the paragraph entitled "*Legislative Expense" the line which reads:

"All Other	279,250	- "
------------	---------	-----

and inserting in place thereof the line:

'All Other	125,522	153,728'
------------	---------	----------

and by striking out at the end the line which reads:

"Total Legislative	795,274	46,591"
--------------------	---------	---------

and inserting in place thereof the line:

(over)

(Filing No. H-224)

'Total Legislative

641,546

200,319'

Further amend said Bill by correcting the totals therein affected by the adoption of this amendment.

Filed by Mr. Bragdon of Perham.

Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Clerk of the House.

(Filing No. H-224)

4/26/61